Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 63/ 01)  OMB No. 9651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  PATENTS ONLY				
OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002)  PAIENIS UNLY  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
	<del></del>			
1 Name of conveying party	(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
YASHWANT M. DEO		Name: MEDAREX, INC.		
•		Internal Address		
		Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying part attached?	Yes x No	707 State Road		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	4			
x Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Princeton		
Otner		State NJ Zip: 08540		
Execution Date:	August 8, 2004	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:		
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the new application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/338366		B. Patent No.(s):		
	Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes x No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party concerning document should</li> </ol>		6 Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Jr. LAHIVE & COCKFIEI		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	MXI-180	Enclosed		
Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
28 State Street				
		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)		
		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Boston	State: Zip:	12-0080		
Ft-13th It	MA 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li></ol>				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document				
Jeanne M. DiGiargio - 41,710				
Name of Person S	igning	Signature August 13, 2004 Date		
•				
l otal number of p	pages including cover sheet, attach	nments, and documents: 4		
I hereby certify that this correspond	dênce is heing force in the second	d ro the Country of Transaction		
I herepy certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-5995, on the date shown below.				

Dated, August 13, 2004

We, Tibor Keler of Ottsville, PA; Robert Graziano of Frenchtown, NJ; John Treml of Philadelphia, PA; and Yashwant M. Deo of Annadale, NJ in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

## MEDAREX, INC.

a corporation of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 707 State Road, Princeton, NJ 08540, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## MEDAREX, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

## HUMAN MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES AGAINST CD30

desertoed in an application				
	executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed			
X	Serial No. 10/338366, filed on January 7, 2003			

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	a meed many Perro.	
WITNE	SS my hand and seal this	day of	, 2004.
		By:	bor Keler
State of	)		
County of	)ss )		
Then pe be his free act a	rsonally appeared the above nand deed, before me, this	med and acknowledg _ day of	ed the foregoing instrument to, 2004.
		Notary Pu	blic
		My comm	ission expires:

PATENT REEL: 015061 FRAME: 0944

	WITNESS my har	nd and seal this	day of	, 2004.
			Ву	y:
State o		) )ss )		
be his	Then personally ap free act and deed, be	opeared the above na efore me, this	amed and ackn _day of	nowledged the foregoing instrument to, 2004.
			No	otary Public
			Му	y commission expires:
	WITNESS my hand	d and seal this	day of	, 2004.
			Ву:	John Treml
State of		) )ss )		
be his fi	Then personally appressed act and deed, be	peared the above nar	ned and ackno	owledged the foregoing instrument to
			Note	ary Public
			Му	commission expires:

W	ITNESS my hand and seal this	day of
		By: Yashwant M. Deo
State of	}	
County of	)ss )	
The be his free	en personally appeared the above named act and deed, before me, this da	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to y of, 2004.
		Notary Public
		My commission expires: